

No. 09-9100

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

October Term 2010

BEAU RADLEY,

Petitioner,

v.

**FAIR COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
and ARTHUR GOODE,**

Respondents.

*On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fifteenth Circuit*

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS

Corey Stewart
Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW	vi
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS.....	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. FOURTH AMENDMENT PROTECTION AGAINST EXCESSIVE FORCE SHOULD END WHEN THE INITIAL SEIZURE IS COMPLETE	5
A. “Seizure” is a single act.....	5
B. Those Circuits that have held in favor of “continuing seizure” have done so with faulty logic	7
II. IF THIS COURT WERE TO ADOPT A RULE OF “CONTINUING SEIZURE” IN CASES OF EXCESSIVE FORCE, FOURTH AMENDMENT PROTECTION SHOULD END WITH THE RELINQUISHMENT OF CUSTODY BY THE ARRESTING OFFICER OR OFFICERS.....	8
A. Even if this Court were to allow the Fourth Amendment protection against excessive force to extend beyond initial seizure, the protection should end when custody of the arrestee has been relinquished by the arresting officer or officers	8
B. Some Circuits hold that Fourth Amendment protection should apply up to formal arraignment; however, the reasons for doing so lack legal merit	11

C. At least two Circuits have refused to decide where Fourth Amendment protection against excessive force ends, applying a case-by-case rule, which should be rejected	13
CONCLUSION	14
PRAYER	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18
APPENDIX	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>U.S. Constitution</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
U.S. CONST. amend. IV.....	1-15
U.S. CONST. amend. VIII.....	2, 13, 15
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV, § 1.....	1-16
<u>Federal Statute</u>	
42 U.S.C. § 1983 (2006).....	1-2, 4
<u>State Statute</u>	
DM CODE CRIM. PROC. art. 1.07 (West 2010).....	11
<u>U.S. Supreme Court Case</u>	
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	4, 10, 12
<u>Federal Cases</u>	
<i>Aldini v. Johnson</i> 609 F.3d 858 (6th Cir. 2010).....	13
<i>Austin v. Hamilton</i> 945 F.2d 1155 (10th Cir. 1991).....	11-12
<i>Barrie v. Grand County, Utah</i> 119 F.3d 862 (10th Cir. 1997).....	7-8, 12
<i>Cottrell v. Caldwell</i> 85 F.3d 1480 (11th Cir. 1996).....	5
<i>Fontana v. Haskin</i> 262 F.3d 871 (9th Cir. 2001).....	9
<i>McDowell v. Rogers</i> 863 F.2d 1302 (6th Cir. 1988).....	9-10

<i>Powell v. Gardner</i> 891 F.2d 1039 (2d Cir. 1989).....	9-10
<i>Riley v. Dorton</i> 115 F.3d 1159 (4th Cir. 1997).....	4-6
<i>Torres v. City of Madeira</i> 524 F.3d 1053 (9th Cir. 2008).....	9
<i>United States v. Johnstone</i> 107 F.3d 200 (3d Cir. 1997).....	13
<i>Valencia v. Wiggins</i> 981 F.2d 1440 (5th Cir. 1993).....	5-6
<i>Wilson v. Spain</i> 209 F.3d 713 (8th Cir. 2000).....	7, 13-14
